

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8037/2013

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Sonit,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. K.M.Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submitted that she is representing all the respondents. Service is accordingly complete.

List the matter before the concerned Bench.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder, if any.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER