

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in RFA No. 1100/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after
ensuing summer vacation.

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit if any be filed
in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER